

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25445-25446/2012

AYISHA BEEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH MYDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There are 16 respondents.

Respondent No.3 is represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2, 7, 9, 14 and 16 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Notice be reissued to the unserved respondents by dasti, as prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Necessary steps, as per rules, be taken.

List again on 12.9.2013.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|