

LISTED ON 12.9.2013
Before Ld. Registrar's
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 60

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 25445-25446 OF 2012
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4
(Applications for condonation of delay in re-filing the SLP)

Ayisha Beevi
.....Petitioner

-Versus-

Sheik Mydeen & Ors.
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29th July, 2013, when the following Order was passed :-

"There are 16 respondents.
Respondent No.3 is represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Respondent Nos.2, 7, 9, 14 and 16 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.
Notice be reissued to the unserved respondents by dasti, as prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Necessary steps, as per rules, be taken.
List again on 12.9.2013."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Counsel for the Respondent No. 3 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that show cause notice on dasti mode has been issued to unserved Respondent Nos. 1, 4 to 6, 8, 10 to 13 and 15 and Affidavit of dasti proof is awaited.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

RK