

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25445-25446/2012

AYISHA BEEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH MYDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of the respondent Nos.1, 4 to 6, 10 to 13 and 15. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him as last chance. Respondent No.3 has not filed the counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted to him on the last date. No further opportunity can be given to him by this Court.

List again on 20.11.2013.

		(M.K. HANJURA)
		REGISTRAR