

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25445-25446/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in CRP No.1123/2006 and MP No.2/2006 of the HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

AYISHA BEEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEIKH MYDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date:13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw these petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER