

Listed On. 13.12.2013
Court No. 12
Item NO. 44

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 25445-25446
of 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Special
Leave Petitions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Applications for condonation of delay in re-filing the
Special Leave Petitions)

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ayisha Deevi

...Petitioner

versus

Sheikh Mydeen and Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 21st August, 2012 when the Hon'ble Court was
pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice both on the limitation petition
and in the special leave petition"**

Time to time the matters were listed before the
Registrar's Court and lastly listed on 20th November, 2013
when the following order was passed:-

**"Despite specific direction, the ld. Counsel for
the petitioner has failed to file the status of
dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 4 to 6,
10 to 13 and 15.**

**Office report in default be places before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for necessary
orders/directions."**

...2/-

-2-

It is submitted that there are 16 Respondents. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. A.D. cards duly signed have been received from Respondent Nos. 2, 7, 9, 14 and 16 but no one has entered appearance so far. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service with proof on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 4 to 6,8, 10 to 13 and 15 so far.

Lastly the matters were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 6th December, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on 13th December, 2013 before an appropriate Bench."

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report

Dated this, the 12th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S. Gowthaman, Advocate.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

PA